

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite







June 19, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor
Bacoor City, Cavite

SARAH LAUSCA 2'00 PM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-515 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH PACIFIC PAINT (BOYSEN) PHILIPPINES INC. REGARDING THE FREE RE-PAINTING OF SELECTED PEDESTRIAN FOOTBRIDGES AND FLYOVERS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-516 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN AN ELECTRONIC PAYMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND MULTIPAY CORPORATION REGARDING THE AVAILMENT OF THE LATTER'S PAYMENT MODULE AT NO COST TO PROVIDE OVER THE COUNTER PAYMENT AND ONLINE FACILITY OPTIONS NATIONWIDE FOR TRANSACTING CLIENTS":
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-517 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE RENEWAL OF THE CONTRACT OF LEASE WITH THE PLDT, INC. FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF LEASING A 50-SQUARE METER PORTION OF THE LOWER GROUND FLOOR OF THE BACOOR CITY HALL AT THE BACOOR GOVERNMENT CENTER, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-518 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR)-EMB, THE DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE, AND VARIOUS BARANGAYS IN BACOOR CITY, CAVITE TO OVERSEE AND ASSIST THE BARANGAYS IN THE







Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR







PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAPS IN VARIOUS ESTEROS AND CREEKS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR"; and

5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-519 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT FILED BY MRS. MYLENE REMOJO FERMANES OF BARANGAY MOLINO I, AGAINST BARANGAY VAWC DESK OFFICER MS. CRISTINA A. CLARITO OF THE SAME BARANGAY DUE TO THE AMICABLE SETTLEMENT OF THE SAID DISPUTE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

bestern R. Tholamy MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG Supervising Admin. Officer

